District Permitted Facilities Within Shafter Boundary

2022 Criteria Pollutants

(tons/year)
DISTRICT SIE
DISTRICT ID FACILITY NAME FACILITY DESCRIPTION PERMITS NO, VvVOC PM, 5
REGION :
COUNT
S 105 MEYER'S BIG STOP GASOLINE DISPENSING 1
s 239 JIFFY'S STORE GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 0.000
s 539 SHAFTER-WASCO GINNING COMPANY COTTON GINNING 4 0.584
s 1167 PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT-T CA) TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1 0.010 0.002 0.001
s 1288 S -J QUICK STOP GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 0.185
s 1301 WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS 1 0.018
s 1732 S & A MARKET GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 0.057
s 1737 CA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP (N WASCO - MERCEL CRUDE OIL AND NATURAL GAS PRODUCTIO 44 0.428 0.318 0.126
s 2139 FOX PETROLEUM INC. GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 0.970
s 2183 AHDI ENTERPRISES CORP DBA SHAFTER SHELL GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 0.157
s 2369 JACO HILL GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 1.135
s 2417 JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC GASOLINE DISPENSING 1 0.128
s 2443 KERN COUNTY FIRE STATION #32 FIRE PROTECTION 1 0.001
s 2599 CODE PRECAST PRODUCTS INC CONCRETE BATCH PLANT 2 0.018
s 3362 CITY OF SHAFTER GOVERNMENT SERVICES 1 0.032 0.002 0.002
s 3364 CITY OF SHAFTER GOVERNMENT SERVICES 2 0.033 0.002 0.001
s 3365 CITY OF SHAFTER GOVERNMENT SERVICES 2 0.015 0.000 0.000
s 3474 HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS 1 0.018
s 3701 CITY OF SHAFTER GOVERNMENT SERVICES 2 0.051 0.004 0.001
s 3745 CITY OF SHAFTER GOVERNMENT SERVICES 2 0.006 0.001 0.000
s 3881 JOSE LUIS ALBERTO AUTO BODY COATING OPERATION 1 0.007 0.003
s 6593 GLOBAL FABRICATORS METAL FABRICATION 3 CLOSED = CLOSED = CLOSED
s 7041 SHAR CRAFT, INC. SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS 4 0.019 0.490
s 7322 CON-FAB CALIFORNIA LLC CONCRETE PRODUCTS 7 0.056 0.043 0.092
s 7674 VERIZON WIRELESS "NORTH SHAFTER" TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1 0.010 0.000 0.000
s 7801 OMNI FAMILY HEALTH HEALTH AND ALLIED SERVICES 2 0.018 0.001 0.001
s 7834 SHAFTER COLLISION AUTOMOTIVE BODY REPAIR AND PAINT SHC 1 CLOSED = CLOSED = CLOSED
s 8067 GREG'S PETROLEUM GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY 1 0.271
s 8071 GOLDEN LIVING CENTER - SHAFTER SKILLED NURSING CARE FACILITY 1 0.042 0.001 0.001
s 8291 BROWN - BRYANT SOIL AND GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION 1
s 8952 FOREVERBOARD CALIFORNIA INC DRYWALL MANUFACTURING 1 0.000
S 9664 CITY OF SHAFTER GOVERNMENT SERVICES 1 0.0148 0.001 0.000
: : : e e : : 2022 Criteria Pollutants
District Permitted Facilities Within 7-Mile Radius
(tonsl/year)
DISTRICT RlINE
DISTRICT ID FACILITY NAME FACILITY DESCRIPTION PERMITS NO, VvOoC PM, 5
REGION :
COUNT
S 8 NIKKEL IRON WORKS INC FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 2 0.699 0.018
s 71 PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION 29 0.061 7.895 0.011
s 82 SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY LP PETROLEUM PIPELINES 4 0.210 0.065 0.089
s 704 BAYER CROPSCIENCE COTTON GINNING 1 CLOSED = CLOSED = CLOSED
S 872 SAVAGE COAL SERVICE CORP NONMETALLIC MINERALS 8 0.002 0.000 0.004
s 876 SJV QUALITY COTTON FEDERAL GOVERNMENT RESEARCH 3 0.000 0.000




NDODODNDODNDNDODDNDNODDNDDDNDDDNDDDNDDDLDNDDDLDNDDDLDNDNDOLDNODNDOLOO O OO ONnnnnon

1183
1316
1392
1736
1737
1872
2012
2033
2360
2501
2813
2865
2935
3152
3161
3395

3461

3562
3778
3860
3915
3919
3934
4152
4170
4283
4291
4297
4755
4803
5060
5141
5211
5257
5281
6058
6639
6646
6698
6706
6849
6910
6935
7122
7351
7433
7516
7573
7748
7876
7886
7895
7995
8022
8231

GOLDEN EMPIRE CONCRETE COMPANY
NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY DIST
BAYER CROP SCIENCE

INLAND CROP DUSTER INC

READY-MIX CONCRETE

SEWERAGE SYSTEM

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING
CROP SERVICES - AERIAL DUSTING

CA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP (N WASCO - JACK A\ CRUDE OIL AND NATURAL GAS

BKSFD QUALITY DISTRIBUTION CENTER INC
PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC

ELK CORPORATION OF TEXAS

JACO HILL

BIDART COLD STORAGE INC

DJ'S FOOD MART

JP OIL CO INC

WEST COAST PIPE INSPECTION

SOUTH VALLEY ALMOND COMPANY LLC
AT-T MOBILITY

VERIZON WIRELESS- SHAFTER

BUILDING MATERIALS MFG. CORP. (dba GAF)
LERDO CHEVRON

JR SIMPLOT CO/SIMPLOT GROWER SOLUTIONS

GMC ROOFING - PAPER PRODUCTS

CITY OF SHAFTER

PREMIER SANDS LLC

TARGET DISTRIBUTION CENTER

APSG WHOLESALE

PAGE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION INC
J. R.BODY WORK'S VOC EDUCATION
SUN WORLD INTERNATIONAL

STARRH and STARRH COTTON GROWERS
MARTIN HEIN RANCH COMPANY - PA2
TJAARDA DAIRY

OASIS HOLSTEIN DAIRY

AUKEMAN DAIRY

PHOENIX CEMENT COMPANY

HYPONEX CORPORATION

OHANNESON ENTERPRISES

FAIAL FARMS 2

PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP

AT-T MOBILITY

SKYVIEW DAIRY

CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

CITY OF SHAFTER

DENBESTE MANUFACTURING, INC.
CALIFORNIA PAPER PRODUCTS, LLC

B-L CASING SERVICE, LLC

KERN SCHOOLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
LARRY BASHOR SANDBLASTING

ARGO CHEMICAL INC

LUFKIN INDUSTRIES INC.

NORRIS PRODUCTION SOLUTIONS

RESA POWER SOLUTIONS

CAL COAST ACIDIZING SERVICE

M-I SWACO

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC

WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS, LLC

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PREPARATION
GASOLINE DISPENSING

ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS
GASOLINE DISPENSING

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

GASOLINE DISPENSING

OIL & GAS PRODUCTION

GASOLINE DISPENSING

TREE NUTS

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

FIBERGLASS MAT MANUFACTURING
OPERATION

GASOLINE DISPENSING

PHOSPHATIC FERTILIZERS

ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

SAND AND GRAVEL

DEPARTMENT STORE

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING
COTTON

AGRICULTURAL CROP PROUDUCTION
DAIRY FARMS

DAIRY FARM

DAIRY FARMS

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS

GENERAL FARMS, PRIMARILY CROP
DAIRY

GROCERIES, WHOLESALE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

DAIRY FARMS

ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS

OIL AND GAS FIELD SERVICES

CREDIT UNION

ABRASIVE BLASTING AND SPRAY PAINTING
CHEMICAL RECEIVING, STORAGE, AND
OILFIELD SERVICES

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
ELECTRICAL SERVICES

OIL & GAS FIELD SERVICES

OIL AND GAS FIELD SERVICES
CHEMICAL RECEIVING, STORAGE AND
OIL AND GAS FIELD SERVICE

wad 2o wo

w
& =

-
W= o s

INES

W= =2 NN A

oo N
N=aaAaNNO2aN2 AN 20w

-
N

o =

0.050
0.622 0.934 0.137
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED
0.203
0.037
0.889
1.164 0.104 1.453
0.519
0.143
1.704 1.386 3.248
0.002
0.993
0.001 0.000 0.000
0.003 0.000 0.000
25.849 3.178 0.947
0.061
0.011 0.011
2.247 1.628
0.070 0.002 0.001
0.000 0.002
0.305 0.007 0.005
0.000 0.252 0.803
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED
0.000 0.341 0.678
0.000 0.019 0.002
2.161 0.221 0.079
4.610 0.257
0.944 0.055
0.154

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

0.729 0.041 0.024
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

0.003 0.000
0.044 0.001 0.000
1.149 0.204
0.064 0.077 0.112
0.001 0.000
0.006 0.000 0.000
0.115 1.378

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED
0.009
0.060 0.013

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED
0.002 0.027
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED




DOOOOOOOONnNnnnnonn

8367
8394
8480
8529
8561
8716
9042
9051
9080
9081
9082
9139
9156
9170
9202
9444

WONDERFUL ORCHARDS LLC

CITY OF SHAFTER

ROLL REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LLC
ROSS STORES INC

JP OIL CO INC

JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC

CITY OF WASCO

CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS KIMBERLINA, INC.

WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE
WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE
ZAYO GROUP

OIL WELL SERVICE COMPANY
ALLIANCE READY MIX, INC.
CORNER MARKET #2

LKMP PROPERTIES

ROSS STORES, INC.

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

NATURAL GAS PROCESSING
COMMUNICATION SERVICES
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

BIOGAS UPGRADING PLANT

GENERAL WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE
GENERAL WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE
SEWERAGE SYSTEM

OIL & GAS FIELD SERVICES

CONCRETE BATCH PLANT

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

=y

I IENENENENT U Nl CIEE

0.004
0.064
0.375
0.175
0.000
0.010

0.002

0.022
0.004

0.019

0.103
0.000
0.002
0.011
0.402
0.000

0.000
0.001

0.190

0.000
0.000
0.014
0.053
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.001
0.000

0.120

0.001




