District Permitted Facilities Within Shafter Boundary					2022 Criteria Pollutants (tons/year)			
DISTRICT REGION	DISTRICT ID	FACILITY NAME	FACILITY DESCRIPTION	ACTIVE PERMITS COUNT	NO _x	voc	PM _{2.5}	
S	105	MEYER'S BIG STOP	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1				
S	239	JIFFY'S STORE	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.000		
S	539	SHAFTER-WASCO GINNING COMPANY	COTTON GINNING	4			0.584	
S	1167	PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT-T CA)	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	1	0.010	0.002	0.001	
S	1288	S - J QUICK STOP	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.185		
S	1301	WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY	AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS	1		0.018		
S	1732	S & A MARKET	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.057		
S	1737	CA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP (N WASCO - MERCEL	CRUDE OIL AND NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION	44	0.428	0.318	0.126	
S	2139	FOX PETROLEUM INC.	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.970		
S	2183	AHDI ENTERPRISES CORP DBA SHAFTER SHELL	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.157		
S	2369	JACO HILL	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		1.135		
S	2417	JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.128		
S	2443	KERN COUNTY FIRE STATION #32	FIRE PROTECTION	1		0.001		
S	2599	CODE PRECAST PRODUCTS INC	CONCRETE BATCH PLANT	2			0.018	
S	3362	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	1	0.032	0.002	0.002	
S	3364	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	2	0.033	0.002	0.001	
S	3365	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	2	0.015	0.000	0.000	
S	3474	HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY	AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS	1		0.018		
S	3701	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	2	0.051	0.004	0.001	
S	3745	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	2	0.006	0.001	0.000	
S	3881	JOSE LUIS ALBERTO	AUTO BODY COATING OPERATION	1		0.007	0.003	
S	6593	GLOBAL FABRICATORS	METAL FABRICATION	3	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	
S	7041	SHAR CRAFT, INC.	SPECIAL TRADE CONTRACTORS	4		0.019	0.490	
S	7322	CON-FAB CALIFORNIA LLC	CONCRETE PRODUCTS	7	0.056	0.043	0.092	
S	7674	VERIZON WIRELESS "NORTH SHAFTER"	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	1	0.010	0.000	0.000	
S	7801	OMNI FAMILY HEALTH	HEALTH AND ALLIED SERVICES	2	0.018	0.001	0.001	
S	7834	SHAFTER COLLISION	AUTOMOTIVE BODY REPAIR AND PAINT SHO	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	
S	8067	GREG'S PETROLEUM	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY	1		0.271		
S	8071	GOLDEN LIVING CENTER - SHAFTER	SKILLED NURSING CARE FACILITY	1	0.042	0.001	0.001	
S	8291	BROWN - BRYANT	SOIL AND GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION	1				
S	8952	FOREVERBOARD CALIFORNIA INC	DRYWALL MANUFACTURING	1			0.000	
S	9664	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	1	0.0148	0.001	0.000	

District Permitted Facilities Within 7-Mile Radius				2022 Criteria Pollutants (tons/year)			
DISTRICT REGION	DISTRICT ID	FACILITY NAME	FACILITY DESCRIPTION	ACTIVE PERMITS COUNT	NO _x	voc	PM _{2.5}
S	8	NIKKEL IRON WORKS INC	FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	2		0.699	0.018
S	71	PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP	NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION	29	0.061	7.895	0.011
S	82	SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY LP	PETROLEUM PIPELINES	4	0.210	0.065	0.089
S	704	BAYER CROPSCIENCE	COTTON GINNING	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED
S	872	SAVAGE COAL SERVICE CORP	NONMETALLIC MINERALS	8	0.002	0.000	0.004
S	876	SJV QUALITY COTTON	FEDERAL GOVERNMENT RESEARCH	3		0.000	0.000

S	1183	GOLDEN EMPIRE CONCRETE COMPANY	READY-MIX CONCRETE	5			0.050
S	1316	NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY DIST	SEWERAGE SYSTEM	3	0.622	0.934	0.137
S	1392	BAYER CROP SCIENCE	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING	2	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSE
S	1736	INLAND CROP DUSTER INC	CROP SERVICES - AERIAL DUSTING	2		0.203	
S	1737	CA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP (N WASCO - JAC	CK AV CRUDE OIL AND NATURAL GAS	44			
S	1872	BKSFD QUALITY DISTRIBUTION CENTER INC	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PREPARATION	5			0.037
S	2012	PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.889	
S	2033	ELK CORPORATION OF TEXAS	ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS	13	1.164	0.104	1.453
S	2360	JACO HILL	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.519	
S	2501	BIDART COLD STORAGE INC	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS	3		0.010	
S	2813	DJ'S FOOD MART	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.143	
S	2865	JP OIL CO INC	OIL & GAS PRODUCTION	38	1.704	1.386	3.248
S	2935			1	1.704		3.240
_		WEST COAST PIPE INSPECTION	GASOLINE DISPENSING	7		0.002	0.000
S	3152	SOUTH VALLEY ALMOND COMPANY LLC	TREE NUTS		0.004	0.000	0.993
S	3161	AT-T MOBILITY	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	1	0.001	0.000	0.000
S	3395	VERIZON WIRELESS- SHAFTER	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	1	0.003	0.000	0.000
S	3461	BUILDING MATERIALS MFG. CORP. (dba GAF)	FIBERGLASS MAT MANUFACTURING	6	25.849	3.178	0.947
		,	OPERATION				
S	3562	LERDO CHEVRON	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.061	
S	3778	JR SIMPLOT CO/SIMPLOT GROWER SOLUTIONS	PHOSPHATIC FERTILIZERS	3		0.011	0.011
S	3860	GMC ROOFING - PAPER PRODUCTS	ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS	13		2.247	1.628
S	3915	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	1	0.070	0.002	0.001
S	3919	PREMIER SANDS LLC	SAND AND GRAVEL	24		0.000	0.002
S	3934	TARGET DISTRIBUTION CENTER	DEPARTMENT STORE	4	0.305	0.007	0.005
S	4152	APSG WHOLESALE	AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING	2	0.000	0.252	0.803
S	4170	PAGE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC	AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING	2	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSE
S	4283	INDUSTRIAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION INC	METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING	1	0.000	0.341	0.678
S	4291	J. R. BODY WORK'S VOC EDUCATION	AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING	1	0.000	0.019	0.002
S	4297	SUN WORLD INTERNATIONAL	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING	3	2.161	0.221	0.079
S	4755	STARRH and STARRH COTTON GROWERS	COTTON	43	4.610	0.221	0.257
S	4803	MARTIN HEIN RANCH COMPANY - PA2	AGRICULTURAL CROP PROUDUCTION	10	0.944		0.257
S	5060	TJAARDA DAIRY	DAIRY FARMS	10	0.944		0.055
S	5141	OASIS HOLSTEIN DAIRY	DAIRY FARM	6			
S	5211	AUKEMAN DAIRY	DAIRY FARMS	6			
S	5257	PHOENIX CEMENT COMPANY	CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS	3			0.154
S	5281	HYPONEX CORPORATION	AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS	8	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSE
S	6058	OHANNESON ENTERPRISES	GENERAL FARMS, PRIMARILY CROP	5			
S	6639	FAIAL FARMS 2	DAIRY	6			
S	6646	PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP	GROCERIES, WHOLESALE	1	0.729	0.041	0.024
S	6698	AT-T MOBILITY	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSE
S	6706	SKYVIEW DAIRY	DAIRY FARMS	7			
S	6849	CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.	ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION	1		0.003	0.000
S	6910	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	1	0.044	0.001	0.000
S	6935	DENBESTE MANUFACTURING, INC.	METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING	1		1.149	0.204
S	7122	CALIFORNIA PAPER PRODUCTS, LLC	ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS	2	0.064	0.077	0.112
S	7351	B-L CASING SERVICE, LLC	OIL AND GAS FIELD SERVICES	1	3.337	0.001	0.000
S	7433	KERN SCHOOLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	CREDIT UNION	<u>'</u> 1	0.006	0.000	0.000
S	7516	LARRY BASHOR SANDBLASTING	ABRASIVE BLASTING AND SPRAY PAINTING	5	0.000	0.115	1.378
S	7573	ARGO CHEMICAL INC	CHEMICAL RECEIVING, STORAGE, AND	2		0.113	1.570
S	7748	LUFKIN INDUSTRIES INC.	OILFIELD SERVICES	2	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSE
					CLUSED		OLUSE
S	7876	NORRIS PRODUCTION SOLUTIONS	METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING	1		0.009	0.040
S	7886	RESA POWER SOLUTIONS	ELECTRICAL SERVICES	1		0.060	0.013
S	7895	CAL COAST ACIDIZING SERVICE	OIL & GAS FIELD SERVICES	2			
S	7995	M-I SWACO	OIL AND GAS FIELD SERVICES	12	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSE
S	8022	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC	CHEMICAL RECEIVING, STORAGE AND	1		0.002	0.027
S	8231	WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS, LLC	OIL AND GAS FIELD SERVICE	6	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSE

S	8367	WONDERFUL ORCHARDS LLC	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING	1		0.103	
S	8394	CITY OF SHAFTER	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	1	0.004	0.000	0.000
S	8480	ROLL REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LLC	DISTRIBUTION CENTER	2	0.064	0.002	0.000
S	8529	ROSS STORES INC	DISTRIBUTION CENTER	12	0.375	0.011	0.014
S	8561	JP OIL CO INC	NATURAL GAS PROCESSING	4	0.175	0.402	0.053
S	8716	JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC	COMMUNICATION SERVICES	1	0.000	0.000	0.000
S	9042	CITY OF WASCO	GOVERNMENT SERVICES	1	0.010		0.000
S	9051	CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS KIMBERLINA, INC.	BIOGAS UPGRADING PLANT	2			
S	9080	WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE	GENERAL WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE	1	0.002	0.000	0.000
S	9081	WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE	GENERAL WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE	1	0.022	0.001	0.001
S	9082	ZAYO GROUP	SEWERAGE SYSTEM	1	0.004		0.000
S	9139	OIL WELL SERVICE COMPANY	OIL & GAS FIELD SERVICES	1			
S	9156	ALLIANCE READY MIX, INC.	CONCRETE BATCH PLANT	6			0.120
S	9170	CORNER MARKET #2	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1			
S	9202	LKMP PROPERTIES	GASOLINE DISPENSING	1		0.190	
S	9444	ROSS STORES, INC.	DISTRIBUTION CENTER	1	0.019		0.001